
2018 Mbsp. 2018 Membership

Needed 2/14/2018 Needed for 1/22/2018 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 75% Target 75% Target Total Goal

1 MISSISSIPPI 590 442 -239 681 115.424

2 HAWAII 25 18 -4 22 88.000

3 MONTANA 1,090 817 -92 909 83.394

4 DELAWARE 2,260 1,695 -74 1,769 78.274

5 WISCONSIN 3,646 2,734 -62 2,796 76.687

6 LOUISIANA 1,938 1,453 -7 1,460 75.335

7 NORTH DAKOTA 836 627 8 619 74.043

8 MINNESOTA 11,567 8,675 175 8,500 73.485

9 FLORIDA 18,152 13,614 441 13,173 72.571

10 ALABAMA 1,907 1,430 54 1,376 72.155

11 NEBRASKA 6,632 4,974 192 4,782 72.105

12 IDAHO 552 414 18 396 71.739

13 MARYLAND 16,103 12,077 541 11,536 71.639

14 UTAH 604 453 21 432 71.523

15 IOWA 4,213 3,159 167 2,992 71.018

16 KANSAS 6,664 4,998 288 4,710 70.678

17 INDIANA 38,381 28,785 1,708 27,077 70.548

18 FRANCE 278 208 14 194 69.784

19 OKLAHOMA 1,146 859 74 785 68.499

20 GEORGIA 4,567 3,425 317 3,108 68.053

21 ARKANSAS 532 399 37 362 68.045

22 ILLINOIS 14,776 11,082 1,132 9,950 67.339

23 NORTH CAROLINA 2,196 1,647 170 1,477 67.259

24 COLORADO 3,169 2,376 250 2,126 67.087

25 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,198 898 95 803 67.028

26 VERMONT 3,893 2,919 322 2,597 66.709

27 VIRGINIA 4,327 3,245 377 2,868 66.281

28 ARIZONA 7,120 5,340 622 4,718 66.264

29 OHIO 30,927 23,195 3,058 20,137 65.111

30 MICHIGAN 23,262 17,446 2,333 15,113 64.969

31 RHODE ISLAND 223 167 23 144 64.574

32 TENNESSEE 1,629 1,221 187 1,034 63.475

33 PHILIPPINES 52 39 6 33 63.462

34 CONNECTICUT 1,779 1,334 208 1,126 63.294

35 MAINE 2,543 1,907 306 1,601 62.957

36 CALIFORNIA 11,591 8,693 1,504 7,189 62.022

37 TEXAS 6,243 4,682 813 3,869 61.973

38 MISSOURI 3,677 2,757 500 2,257 61.382

39 WYOMING 1,240 930 174 756 60.968

40 MASSACHUSETTS 5,721 4,290 830 3,460 60.479

41 PENNSYLVANIA 62,132 46,599 9,096 37,503 60.360

42 NEW YORK 29,683 22,262 4,393 17,869 60.199

43 ALASKA 1,431 1,073 217 856 59.818

44 NEVADA 588 441 91 350 59.524

45 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,197 4,647 968 3,679 59.367

46 OREGON 1,681 1,260 282 978 58.180

47 NEW JERSEY 9,763 7,322 1,787 5,535 56.694

48 DIST OF COL 152 114 30 84 55.263

49 NEW MEXICO 1,690 1,267 336 931 55.089

50 WEST VIRGINIA 2,558 1,918 621 1,297 50.704

51 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 570 186 384 50.526

52 WASHINGTON 2,529 1,896 645 1,251 49.466

53 KENTUCKY 3,378 2,533 1,053 1,480 43.813

54 PUERTO RICO 34 25 16 9 26.471

55 MEXICO 36 27 27 0 0.000

Grand Totals 369,861 277,378 36,235 241,143 65.198

2018 SAL Membership Report as of: January 22, 2018



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 25 22 88.000 MONTANA 1,090 909 83.394

IDAHO 552 396 71.739 NORTH DAKOTA 836 619 74.043

UTAH 604 432 71.523 NEBRASKA 6,632 4,782 72.105

ARIZONA 7,120 4,718 66.264 KANSAS 6,664 4,710 70.678

PHILIPPINES 52 33 63.462 OKLAHOMA 1,146 785 68.499

CALIFORNIA 11,591 7,189 62.022 COLORADO 3,169 2,126 67.087

ALASKA 1,431 856 59.818 TEXAS 6,243 3,869 61.973

NEVADA 588 350 59.524 WYOMING 1,240 756 60.968

OREGON 1,681 978 58.180 NEW MEXICO 1,690 931 55.089

WASHINGTON 2,529 1,251 49.466 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 384 50.526

Totals 26,173 16,225 61.991 MEXICO 36 0 0.000

Totals 29,506 19,871 67.346

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,646 2,796 76.687 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

MINNESOTA 11,567 8,500 73.485 DELAWARE 2,260 1,769 78.274

IOWA 4,213 2,992 71.018 MARYLAND 16,103 11,536 71.639

INDIANA 38,381 27,077 70.548 FRANCE 278 194 69.784

ILLINOIS 14,776 9,950 67.339 VERMONT 3,893 2,597 66.709

OHIO 30,927 20,137 65.111 RHODE ISLAND 223 144 64.574

MICHIGAN 23,262 15,113 64.969 CONNECTICUT 1,779 1,126 63.294

MISSOURI 3,677 2,257 61.382 MAINE 2,543 1,601 62.957

Totals 130,449 88,822 68.089 MASSACHUSETTS 5,721 3,460 60.479

PENNSYLVANIA 62,132 37,503 60.360

NEW YORK 29,683 17,869 60.199

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,197 3,679 59.367

Detachment Goal Actual Percent NEW JERSEY 9,763 5,535 56.694

MISSISSIPPI 590 681 115.424 DIST OF COL 152 84 55.263

LOUISIANA 1,938 1,460 75.335 WEST VIRGINIA 2,558 1,297 50.704

FLORIDA 18,152 13,173 72.571 Totals 143,285 88,394 61.691

ALABAMA 1,907 1,376 72.155

GEORGIA 4,567 3,108 68.053

ARKANSAS 532 362 68.045

NORTH CAROLINA 2,196 1,477 67.259 2018 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,198 803 67.028 1/22/2018 369,861 241,143 65.198

VIRGINIA 4,327 2,868 66.281

TENNESSEE 1,629 1,034 63.475 2017 Membership:

KENTUCKY 3,378 1,480 43.813 1/22/2017 237,459

PUERTO RICO 34 9 26.471  

Totals 40,448 27,831 68.807 Difference: 3,684

2017-2018 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Mark A. Cannito (SC)

(Mid-Western Region)   Joseph R. Navarrete (NM)

(Eastern Region)   Kenneth P. Warner (PA)

(Western Region)  Donald S. Ramirez (CA)

(Central Region)   Jay E. Marsden (MO)


